23.01.37. Garmisch

course name: Kreuzeck
course length: 3800 m
vertical drop: 960 m
weather sunny

started: 75 at 12h
finished: 63

[ SN OS]

Nellie ol o))

10.
. Ulrich Beutter
12.

11

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

. Roman Woerndle

. Helmuth Lantschner

. Willi Walch
. Rudi Cranz
. Hans Kemser

. Hans Pfnuer

. Eberhard Kneissl

. Johan Seelos

. Thaddaecus Schwabl

Gustav Berauer
Josef Bierprigl

Geri Lantschner
Richard Figl
Gustl Maier
Paul Kreutzer
Dorli Neu
Randmond Soerensen
Josef Gantner
Louis Egger
Hubert Heiss
Rolf Hollmann
Ludwig Kleissl
Rudi Matt

GER

GER

AUT
GER
GER

GER
AUT
AUT
AUT

HDW#**
GER
GER

GER
AUT
AUT
AUT
GER
NOR
AUT
GER
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT

Downhill, men

4.16.2*
4.29.7

4.40.2
4.41.1
4.43.9

4.51.7
4.51.8
4.52.9
4.55.1

5.04.0
5.04.7
5.05.0

5.12.1
5.14.2
5.17.0
5.17.7
5.18.6
5.20.9
5.21.2
5.21.8
5.22.6
5.24.2
5.24.7
5.24.8



26. Hubert Koetschah AUT 5.30.4

27.
28. Walter Holmann HDW#** 5.35.0
29. Hubert Heim YUG
and Ernst Rominger GER 5.35.8
31. Franz Stangassinger GER 5.36.9
DNS:

Franz Pfnuer GER,

Guzzi Lantschner GER
DNF:

Xavier Kreissy GER,

Otto Lantschner GER (injured),

etc.

* new course record

**HDW was a ski association of Germans from Sudetian part of Czechoslovakia, and as
such was a FIS member till the end of the World War II.



